Insurance - Other 200   200   200
Advertising Expense 173   175   320
Regulatory Commission Expense - Other 1,141   1,120
Miscellaneous Expense 63,136   51,457   48,580

Total O&M Expense 728,141   669,229   659,173

Depreciation Expense 225,725   240,247   237,876
Payroll Taxes 26,561   25,396   23,447
Other Taxes & Licenses 475   674   442

Total Operating Expenses 980,902   935,546   920,938

Net Operating Income (7,290)   115,399   63,064

Other Income (Expense)
Interest & Dividend Income 11,629   18,185   6,197

Total Other Income (Expense) 11,629   18,185   6,197

Net Income 4,339$   133,584$   69,261$

TRI-TOWNSHIP WATER CORPORATION
CAUSE NUMBER 45563 U

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31,

OUCC
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 2

Year Pro forma Pro forma
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

12/31/2020 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Water Sales 916,773$   916,773$   193,156$   1,109,929$
Residential Normalization -   5,991$   5-1 5,991   -   5,991
Other Sales of Water 28,625   28,625   5,993   34,618
Late Fees 2,139   2,139   448   2,587
Other Operating Revenues 26,075   26,075   -   26,075

Total Operating Revenues 973,612   5,991   979,603   199,597   1 1,179,200

O&M Expense
Salaries and Wages 338,533   103,336   APP 441,869   441,869
Officers & Directors 8,325   8,325   8,325
Employee Benefits 82,961   (1,815)   APP 81,146   81,146
Purchased Power 104,870   623   (6-1) 105,493   105,493
Fuel for Power Production 1,271   1,271   1,271
Chemicals 1,839   11   (6-1) 1,850   1,850
Materials and Supplies 5,411   5,411   5,411
Contractual Services -   -   -
Contractual Services -   -   -
Contractual Services - Account 7,050   7,050   7,050
Contractual Services - Legal 726   726   726
Contractual Services - Other 73,309   73,309   73,309
Transportation Expense 13,372   13,372   13,372
Insurance - General Liability 20,357   20,357   20,357
Ins - Workman's Compensation 5,467   5,467   5,467
Insurance - Other 200   200   200
Advertising Expense 173   173   173
Regulatory Commission Expense 1,141   29   APP 1,170   254   1,424
Bad Debt Expense -   3,241   APP 3,241   3,241
Rate Case Expense Amortization -   -   -
Miscellaneous Expense 63,136   92   (6-1) 63,228   63,228
Periodic Maintenance 64,588   APP 64,588   64,588

Payroll Taxes 26,561   8,332   APP 34,893   34,893
Other Taxes & Licenses 475   475   1 475

Total Operating Expenses 755,177   178,437   933,614   254   933,868

Net Operating Income 218,435$   (172,446)$   45,989$   199,343$   245,332$

Phase I

TRI-TOWNSHIP WATER CORPORATION
CAUSE NUMBER 45563 U

Pro-forma  Net Operating Income Statement

OUCC
Schedule 4
Page 2 of 2

Year Pro forma Pro forma
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

12/31/2021 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Water Sales 1,109,929$  ######### 226,152$   1,336,081$
Fire Protection 5,991   5,991   1,254   7,245
Other Sales of Water 34,618   34,618   7,246
Late Fees 2,587   2,587   542   3,129
Other Operating Revenues 26,075   26,075   26,075

Total Operating Revenues 1,179,200   -   1,179,200  244,763   1 1,372,530

O&M Expense
Salaries and Wages 441,869   -   441,869   441,869
Officers & Directors 8,325   8,325   8,325
Employee Benefits 81,146   -   81,146   81,146
Purchased Power 105,493   105,493   105,493
Fuel for Power Production 1,271   1,271   1,271
Chemicals 1,850   1,850   1,850
Materials and Supplies 5,411   5,411   5,411
Contractual Services -   -   -
Contractual Services -   -   -
Contractual Services - Account 7,050   7,050   7,050
Contractual Services - Legal 726   726   726
Contractual Services - Other 73,309   73,309   73,309
Transportation Expense 13,372   13,372   13,372
Insurance - General Liability 20,357   20,357   20,357
Ins - Workman's Compensation 5,467   5,467   5,467
Insurance - Other 200   200   200
Advertising Expense 173   173   173
Regulatory Commission Expense 1,424   1,424   312   1,736
Bad Debt Expense 3,241   3,241   3,241
Rate Case Expense Amortization -   -   -
Miscellaneous Expense 63,228   63,228   63,228
Periodic Maintenance 64,588   64,588   64,588

Payroll Taxes 34,893   34,893   34,893
Other Taxes & Licenses 475   475   1 475

Total Operating Expenses 933,868   -   933,868   312   934,180

Net Operating Income 245,332$   -$   245,332$   244,451$   438,350$

Phase II

TRI-TOWNSHIP WATER CORPORATION
CAUSE NUMBER 45563 U

Pro-forma  Net Operating Income Statement

OUCC
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

To adjust test year residential water sales to normalize growth during the test year.

(A) (B) (A) x (B)
Number of Increase Additional
Residential (Decrease) in Monthly

Billings Number of Bills Multiplier Bills Revenues
Jan-20 3,775   0 0 0 133,669

Mar-20 3,761   (14) 1 (14) 132,042
May-20 3,780   19 2 38 134,320